2017年4月12日

平成 28 年熊本地震で被災されました方々に心よりお見舞い申し上げます

TASAKI オンラインチャリティープロジェクト 「MAGOKORO JAPAN 2017 for KUMAMOTO」スタート

TASAKI (株式会社 TASAKI 神戸本社:神戸市中央区港島中町 6-3-2 東京本社:東京都中央区銀座 5-7-5 取締役兼代表執行役社長 田島寿一)は 2017 年 4 月 14 日(金)より、「TASAKI オンラインチャリティープロジェクト"MAGOKORO JAPAN" (まごころジャパン) 2017 for KUMAMOTO」をスタートします。

「TASAKI チャリティープロジェクト"MAGOKORO JAPAN"」は、東日本大震災で被災された方々を支援する目的で 2011 年に発足しました。これまで、複数のハートが寄り添うデザインで強い愛と絆を表現したジュエリーを毎年特別に制作し、その売上の全額を、東日本大震災で被災された方々を支援する団体へ寄付してまいりました。2016 年からは、平成 28 年熊本地震からの復興を支援する活動である「"MAGOKORO JAPAN" for KUMAMOTO」も始動し、今年で2年目を迎えます。

「TASAKI オンラインチャリティープロジェクト"MAGOKORO JAPAN" 2017 for KUMAMOTO」では、MAGOKORO JAPAN 2017 for KUMAMOTO ペンダント(本体価格 18,000 円)を、「TASAKI オンラインショップ」【http://tasaki-shop.jp】 にて 4 月 14 日(金)より発売開始します。

このペンダントは、ふたつのハートが寄り添いひとつになるデザインで強い愛と絆を表現し、心を癒してくれるような優しい美しさに満ちたあこや真珠と、TASAKI 独自の素材である淡いピンク色の SAKURAGOLD™で桜を表現したチャームを組み合わせた、可憐な印象のジュエリーです。



MAGOKORO JAPAN 2017 for KUMAMOTO ペンダント (本体価格 18,000 円)

© TASAKI

2017年は、このペンダントの売上の全額を、「一般社団法人 FOR KUMAMOTO PROJECT」へ寄附いたします。同団体は、平成 28年熊本地震で被災された方の緊急支援と復興支援に貢献することを目的として、熊本県出身の小山薫堂氏などが中心となって立ち上げられた「くまモン募金箱実行委員会」の活動を元に2016年12月に設立されました。「FOR KUMAMOTO PROJECT」【http://www.forkumamoto.org】は「教育」に焦点を当て、「くまモン夢学校」など、子供たちのこころの支援となるコンテンツを提供する活動を展開しています。





TASAKI チャリティープロジェクト "MAGOKORO JAPAN for KUMAMOTO" ロゴ ©TASAKI 一般社団法人 FOR KUMAMOTO PROJECT ロゴ

TASAKI は今後も「TASAKI チャリティープロジェクト" MAGOKORO JAPAN"」を通じて、平成 28 年熊本 地震で被災された方々の復興をサポートしていきます。

株式会社 TASAKI プレスコンタクト: 奈良・田中・杉山(コミュニケーション部 AD/ PR 課) プレスコンタクト問い合わせ先: Tel 03-3289-1184 E-mail: communicationdpt@tasaki.co.jp ※ご紹介いただく際の問い合わせ先: TASAKI カスタマーサービス 0120-111-446

Extending our deepest sympathies to the victims of the 2016 Kumamoto Earthquake

TASAKI launches TASAKI Online Charity Project"MAGOKORO JAPAN 2017 for KUMAMOTO"

TASAKI (TASAKI & Co., Ltd.; Kobe Headquarter Office: 6-3-2 Minatojima Nakamachi, Chuo-ku, Kobe; Tokyo Headquarter office: 5-7-5 Ginza, Chuo-ku, Tokyo; Board Director & CEO: Toshikazu TAJIMA) will launch the "TASAKI Online Charity Project 'MAGOKORO JAPAN' 2017 for KUMAMOTO" on April 14th, 2017.

"TASAKI Charity Project 'MAGOKORO JAPAN'" was first initiated in 2011 to support the victims of the Great East Japan Earthquake. Under the project, TASAKI creates special jewellery every year with designs featuring multiple hearts nestled together to represent a deep love and bond, and donates all revenue to organizations that support earthquake victims.

In 2016, TASAKI launched "MAGOKORO JAPAN' for KUMAMOTO" to support those affected by the 2016 Kumamoto Earthquake and the initiative is now in its second year.

Under "TASAKI Online Charity Project 'MAGOKORO JAPAN' 2017 for KUMAMOTO", TASAKI will launch the MAGOKORO JAPAN 2017 for KUMAMOTO pendant (¥18,000 tax excluded) in the TASAKI Online Shop (http://tasaki-shop.jp) from Friday, April 14th.

The dainty pendant features the gentle healing beauty of an Akoya pearl in a design with two hearts nestled together to become one, expressing a deep love and bond, and a cherry blossom-inspired charm in pale pink SAKURAGOLD™, an original material of TASAKI.



In 2017, TASAKI will donate all sales revenue from this pendant to the general incorporated association "FOR KUMAMOTO PROJECT". This association was established in December 2016 for the purpose of contributing to emergency and reconstruction support for those affected by the 2016 Kumamoto Earthquake. It is based on the activities of the "Kumamon's Donation Box Executive Committee", which was initiated by Kundo Koyama, who is from Kumamoto Prefecture, among others. FOR KUMAMOTO PROJECT (http://www.forkumamoto.org) focuses on education and develops activities to provide content that will support children emotionally such as the "Kumamon Dream School".





TASAKI Charity Project
"MAGOKORO JAPAN for KUMAMOTO"
logo ©TASAKI

FOR KUMAMOTO PROJECT logo

TASAKI will continue to support victims of the 2016 Kumamoto earthquake through its "TASAKI Charity Project 'MAGOKORO JAPAN'".